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GSA FPMR (4 cPR) 101118 .
UNITED STATES Gy T .
Memorandum
TO DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 2/15/7h
W (ATTN: ORGANIZED CRIME SECTION)
FR : / SAC, NEW YORK (92-657)
) &
5 : CARLO GAMBINO, aka

The Bureau is requested to contact the Intelligence
and Special Services Unit of the Department of Justice, and
obtain therefrom a printout of all intelligence data submitted
by the FBI and other agencies on the CARLO GAMBINO Family of
ICN. No further request will be made by this office of other
data from the Department until a complete evaluation is made
of the value of the above-requested printout.
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It is noted that the investigative period of this

report is extenszve, however, it has received constant attentlon
>~ . and has been maintained in a pending status.

Additionally, it has been delayed an additional two
weeks in order to determine if subject was golng to appear
at the Department of Immigration and Naturalization Service
June 5, 1974 as scheduled,
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¢ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE *
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1 - INS, NYC
1 - USA, EDNY ,
1 - Strike Force, EDNY (Attn: MICHAEL J., POLLACK)
Cons 1o 1 - USA, SDNY , o ,
opyfor .. 1 - Strike Force, SDNY . : ST e
oos S 476 o, New York
Date: une b, 4 7 ‘
Field Office File . 82657 Bwsau File #;  92=2811
Title: CARLO GAMBINO
Character: ANTI - RACKXETEERING
§wwmn: GAMBINO continues to reside at 2230 Ocean Parkway,

Brooklyn, New York., Maintains general pattern of going to 34
Club Drive, Massapequa, Long Island, each weekend.
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All sources whose identities are concealed in this communication
have furnished reliable information in the past.
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is luued to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your sgency.
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NY 92657 .
AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK
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Charge, Strike Force, Southern District of New York, adv1sed
that in consideration of the poor health of CARLO GAMBINO,
the prosecution of his Interstate Transportatlon of Stolen
Property - Conspiracy matter is being held in abeyance pending.
the outcome of the Immlgratlon and Naturalization Serv;ce
deportation proceedings against him.

— On the same date, Immlgratlon and . - -
Naturalization Service, Strike Force, representative, Southern =~
District of New York, advised that the deportatlon proceedings
against GAMBINO are being pursued by his organization. However,
GAMBINO is fighting the action on several counts, one of which
is poor health. Additionally, Italy has notyet indicated
whether they will grant GAMBINO a Travel Document should :
deportation proceedings against him succeed. 1In view of this,
Mas unable to estimate how long it would take to

u his matter. . _
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On May 23, 1974, Assistant District Dirvector ™~ " ':f

HAROLD J. GRACE, Deportation and Parole Board, Immigration
and Naturalization Service, was contacted at his offic
Broadway, New York, New York, by Special Agent

-of Supervision has appeared at the above mentioned offices
-on the first and third Wednesday of every month since April, .
1973. GRACE noted that the only exception to the above
statement was in February, 1974, when GAMBINO requested and
§eceived permission to be absent in view of the death of his

, brother.

On June 5, 1974, GRACE was again contacted by
Special Agent at which time it was determined that
CARLO GAMBINO ha n fact kept his appointment with Immigration
and Naturalization Service and appeared at 9:00 a.m. as _
scheduled, GAMBINO's next scheduled appearance is for June ..
T 19, 1974,
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Additionally advised should GAMBINO desire
to change his residence, a written request must be made by
GAMBINO to INS and in that event a change of residence

= Would probably be granted. '

61 | GAMBINO was questionedq-n 12/18/74,
concerning recent publicity regarding 8 alleged desire
to move to Florlda. GAMBINO advised that there was no

truth to the rumors that he was plannin
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Naturalization Sary
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48 hours.
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NY 92-657
INFORMANTS (Cont'd)
GAMBINO was questioned

Hon 12/18/74, )
concerning recent publicity regarding his alleged desire
to move to Florida, GAMBINO advised that there was no

truth to the rumors that he was planning to move,
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: On 10/17/7h, SAFwas furnished a
memorandum prepared by U.S ustoms regarding power boats

owned by various LCN members. The-following was extracted
from4his memorandum, dated 10/8/74:

A-1958 Wheeler cabin cruiser, 55 feet, NY regls-
traiion #4172CB, named "-2-U's"
B-1964 Glasspas, 20 feet, NY registration #1183DD, owned
by CARLO GAMBINO (B# 128760), KG #4705, of 34 Club Drive,
Massapequa, LI, NY. CARLO GAMBINO 1s an organized crime
family boss., He is reported to use the above 55-foot boat
which is registered to MICHAEL VEINI of 11 Club Drive,

e 70 10 e ot
Massapegqua, LI., D. O, B3/3/25. It is slso reported that

GAMBINO uses a converted Coast Guard cutter, HdWever, -
this information could not be verified.
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NY 92-657

INFORMANTS (Cont 'd) |
Re: Y

ET A;
ITSP -~ CONSPIRACY
(00:NY) -

On 1/3/75, EDWARD M, SHAW, Attorney-in-Charge,
Strike Force, SDNY, advised there was no change in the
prosecutive status of this particular matter.

HINS Strike Force representative,
SDNY also advised on /75, that there was no change in

the IME proceedings against GAMBINO,

-0 -
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: uNi{ D STATES DEPARTMENT OF J{ JTICE .
e i FEDERAL BUREAY OF lNVES"!_'IGATlON
1.USA, EDNY .
l-Strike Force, EDNY
. 1"'USA, SDNY ) - - -

Copy to: l-Strike Force, SDNY )

1-INS, NYC b?‘- _ _
Repon of: _ Ofice: New York s New York

i B R

- o BRE LTS o

ffg Field Office File #: 92~657 Bureau File 7. = 02.2811

:_,, Thle: ' CARLO GAMBINO |, m et )

UL FGRHATION CONTAIED

- FERE 15 (SLASSIFED
Character: ANTI-RACKETEERING AT /442 BYse ,,.,,,,,‘?V/ pa
Synopsis: GAMBINO continues to reside at 2230 Ocean Parkway,

Brooklyn, NY, and generally goes to 34 Club Drive,
Massapequa, NY, on the weekends. Reports that GAMBINO plans
to retire to Florida continue to be reported by news media,

-P-

DETATILS s

An article appearing in the New York Pest cn
December 54 1974, page 3 entitled "GAMBINO planning Florida
Retirement” by IRVING LIEBERMAN, contained the following:
"A high police official says CARLO GAMBINO, the
- TU-year-old Mafia 'boss of bosses' in the Metropolitan
Area has been lookin% for land in Florida and has possibly
already bought some. .

"However, said Police Inspector FRANCIS X, SMITH, of
the department's Organized Crime Control Bureau, the search for
land does not necessarily mean either that GAMBINO's retirement
is imminent or that he 1s planning on moving his 1000-man mob

endi It
BVl

SOURCES WHOSE IDENTITIES HAVE BEE
CONCEALED HEREIN HAVE FURNISHED
RELIABLE INFORMATION IN THE.FAST,

30

This document contains Aeither recommendaiions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and i o
are not 10 be distributed outeide your agency.
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NY 92-657

"SMITH, discounting rumors of a move of operations,
said he did not believe other mob chieftains in the New York
area would permit GAMBINO to move to Florida and run mob
operations here 'by courier!'." N

"SMITH said that PAUL CASTELLANO, first cousin and
brother-in-law of GAMBINO and one of four top mobsters most
likely to succeed him if he should decide to retire, has been
searching for land for the aging chief in the vicinity of
Hollywood, Florida and Hallandale, Florida,"

On December 18, 197u,mquestioned GAMBINO
regarding the reported information at he (GAMBINO) was

planning to move to Florida, GAMBINO advised that there
was no truth to these reports,
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FEDERA'L BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OQFFICE OF ODRIGIN . ] oOATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD -
NEW YORK NEW YORK RUG 12 1975 | 3/20/75-B/4/75
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T oo | —OC [
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Investigative period predates referenced report
to include information received subsequent to the bmission
of the last report. i

Investigative period is extensive, however, this
investigation has been kept current through 1ntraoff1ce
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NY 92-657

ADMINISTRATIVE (Continued)

WILLIAM I, ARONWALD, Attorney-in-Charge,
Strike Force, SDNY, advised on 7/7/7§, there was no

5'& change in the prospective sta AMBINO aka:
!E !L; ITSP-CONSPI&!!; !!!ﬁl" |I-

‘c INS Strike Force Representative,
k SDNY, al vige /75, there was no change in the

INS proceedings against GAMBINO.

COPIES CONTINUED

1-INS, NYC
1-Miami (92-2Ea (INFO)

2-Newark (92. g ;
1-New Haven (92-223) (INFO)
-B-
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INFORMANTS (Continued)

on 7/9/75, Mr. HAROLD GRACE, Deportation Unit,
INS, New York, New York, telephone number 264-5854, advised
that GAMBINO reported on 7/2/75, as required by the Deportation
Unit. At that time, Mr. GAMBINO was accompanied by his son
and Mr. ROY ANNIS, his attorney. . -

Pursuant to a request by GAMBINO and his attorney,
GAMBINO's future reporting schedule has been changed to the
first Wednesday of every third month. Additionally, GAMBINO
must notify INS Deportation Unit 4B hours prior to any travel
outside of the NewYork metropolitan area., Mr. GRACE adviged
that he would notify the FBI of any written request by GAMBINO

f to t tsid s
 for permission to travel outside the New I;alfuafneﬁl gxcsens 43 haus)
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Information copies being furnished to Miami and
New Haven Divisions because of subject's influence in these
areas.

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. Continue to fol%ow and
report on subjectTs activities, .
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-USA, EDNY ' -
l1-Strike Force, EDNY
1-USA, SDNY

Copy to: 1-Strike Force, SDNY
1-INS . NYC

1c “i¥iS g AVE W
Report of. b m okice. New York, New York
Date: w oia

Field Office File #: 92"657 Bureou File #. 92-2811
Titte: CARLO GAMBINO

Character: ANTI—RACKETEEBING

Synopsis: GAMBINO presently hospitalized at Victory

Memorial Hospital, Brooklyn, NY, listed in
guarded condition., When not hospitalized, GAMBINO continues
., to alternate residence between Brooklyand Messapequa, NY.

-P-

TETAILS:

GAMBINO hospitalized at Victory Memorial Hospital,
Brooklyn, New York, on May 31, 1975, discharged June 20, 1975,
hospitalized again on July 24, 1975, and was still listed as
"guarded" on August 4, 1975, at Victory Memorial Hoepital.

Sources whose identities are concealed
*- tion in the past except wnere othervise
= ALLIKFDOUATION CONTARED noted.

HERER: . URSLASENIED

DATE 42 _BYsermacbec

7
7

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB1. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed putside your agency.
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-P-
ADMINISTRATIVE

Investigative period is extensive, however, this
1nvestigat10n has been kept current through interoffice
communications. It is noted that investigative period
predates referenced report; this is to include information

received subsequent to its submission..
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE N
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1-USA, EDNY ' | .-
1-Strike Force, EDNY
Coov + 1-USA, SDNY
opy fos 1-Strike Force, SDNY
Report of: * I Oiiice: New York, New York
Fieid Office Fiie #; 92-657 Bureau File #: 92-2811
Title: . CARLO GAMBINO ED
‘ e - /.
I Choracter: ANTI-RACKETEERING np\lt_"/?jflc’/ Dl"” PR R
4 Synopsis: GAMBINO continues to maintain reside
% , -P-

DETAILS:

GAMBINO discharged from Victory Memorial
Hospital in late August, 1975.
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+ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVE%TIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN OATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

NEW_YORK NEW YORK 3/18/16 | 12/12/75- 3/1t )10
TITLE OF CASE _ o REPORT MADE Y ‘,‘. JrvrEn ey,

: lkf
CHARAC AS

© 1 ar ALLIRFGREETIDN C0NTA1ven
RERZH 3 LSLASCRAED

CARLO GAMBINO

REFERENCE LTI 610 DA]E ,Vfgfé . Yy—zﬁ” L
NYrep of SA_IE/IG/'_ZS. '
. -p- . .
ADMINISTRATIVE | -

WILLTAM I. ARONWALD, Attorney-in-Charge, Strike
Force, SDNY, advised on 1/6/75 there were no changes in the
prosecutive s s _of this particular matter.

INS, Strike Force representative, SDNY,
also advised on 1 > there was no change in the INS
proceedings against GAMBINO.
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ADMINISTRATIVE (Continued) . _ S

on /7776, L e

Deportation Unit, Immi- |
gration and Naturalizati?® ervice (INS), Eastern Distriet

of New York (EDNY), advised that CARLO GAMBINO appeared at -
the offices of INS on the morning of 4/7/76, as he 1is i
ordered to do every three months under an Order of - _

Supervision in that he is an illegal alien. During GAMBINO's
appearance, GAMBINO made no mention of leaving the

INFORMANTS

- B -

“district,

. J%{E%
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‘ Transmit the following in 4' :
{Type in plaintext or code! _; *
AIRTEL ! i '
{Precedence) 1 -
R SR -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2811)

FROM: ADIC, maw 'YORK (92—657) (P) (#54)

VSUBIECT: c ’ N / : jf

CARLO INO (DECEASED)

AR -
{OQ:NY)

Ceee e Title marked "changed® to reflect death of subject. |

Drive, Massapequa, LI, NY, (not verified by death certificate). .

GAMBINO waked at Cusimano and Russo Funeral Home, 10/16-17/76. .A

Funeral services held 10 AM 10/18/76 at Our -Lady' of Grace Church,

Ave. W. ad E. 4th St., Brooklyn, NY. Burial services followed ‘{//____,%
O

CARLO GAMBINO died of heart disease 10/15/76 at 34 Club / f
at the Cloisters, St. John's Cemetery, IGeNS, NY. 7
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.. FEDERAL BUREAU OF Ier_STlGATION

REFPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PEAIOD
NEH YORK . NEW YORK DEC. 131876 7/6/76 - ]2/5/76
TITLE OF CASE . ) . o _ REFORT MADE Bv- ] _ |rvexo ey
G — .
, CARLO BINO (DECEASED) CHARACTER OF CASE

L i s

AR .'. B o o - -

NYrep of sA (ENNNEENNg: -t 7/16/76.
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INFORMANTS (Continued)
NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. Report and follow activities
of GAMBINO family until such time as a definite successor
to the GAMBINO family is designated. '
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P un!. b states pepartment & husTice )
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION R

1-USA, EDNY
1-Strike Force, EDNY

1-USA, SDNY | -
Copy to: 1-Strike Force, SDNY
Repont of: —‘l Ofice: New York, New York
Date;
DEC. 131375
Field Offics File #; 92-657 Bueav File #: 92-2811
Title: CARLO GAMBINO (DECEASED)

ALL Ii“‘FG“‘E”TL ¥ ERNTLED

o HEEE F WISLASED -
Charocten ANTI-RACKETEERING E&]E_Zéifé—ﬂ—a— BY 57?77ﬂgA§¢ZL

Synopsis: CARLO GAMBINO died of heart disease 10/15/76 at

34 Club Drive, Massapequa, LI, NY (not verified
by death certificate). GAMBINO waked at Cusimano and
Russo Funeral Home 10/16~17/76. Funeral services held
10:00 AM, 10/18/76, at Qur Lady of Grace Church, Ave. W
and E g%h Street, Brook]yn, NY Burial services follgue
at the 0iste

o
; DETAILS: , .
S CARLO_GAMBING died of heart disease on Oct ber 15, o
= 1976.at.34 1 Tiye; Massape ong lIsland.
_(not verifiedfhy eath certificate) . ~GAMEIND was waked at

"Cusimano and Russo Funeral Home on October 16- 17, 1976.
=i Funeral services were held at 10:00 AM, October 18, 1976, at
F AR Qur Lady of Grace Church, Avenue W and East 4th Street,
T Brookliyn, New York. Burial services followed at the
Cloisters, St. John's Cemetery, Queens, New York.

This document containe neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency,

¥r 0.5.GPO:1975-0-575-841
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OFTIONAL FORM NO. W
MAY 1962 EDITION S &
G8A FrMR {0 CFR) s01e110 i

UNITED STATES u.VERNMENT ‘ ' e—
Memomndum.‘. o L

L R DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2811)-: .~
4 @nxc, NEW YORK (92-657) (C) .

. 14 .
- - R LY - R -~ T - e
D R LT LT

' CARLO“GAMBINO (DECEASED)

AR R
(00:NY) !
e LT TTRIN e, TR ;; LT TL T 1—"%7 Sl TR T il - -

ReNYairtel to Bureau,

eing placed in a closed status

_ NY file 92-657 SUB M is being m'ai'nt‘ainédr .in pending @
status to coordinate information received concerning GAMBINO

family members and to handle any inquiries by other offices
concerning GAMBINO family members.
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FD-36 (Rev. 7-27-76) CE: < b o
R F FBI ; i -
“TRANSMIT ViA:+ ~ PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: } b
[ Teletype ] Immediate [ TOP SECRET E
{1 Facsimile ] Priority {3 SECRET | i
szAirtel 3 Routine (] CONFIDENTIAL !
[JEFTO '
[J CLEAR H
Date —10/04278 |
R Uy . 4, AR
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2811)
FROM: ' ADIC, NEW YORK (92-657) (209)
T e T e TR T e R T T L T e e
SUBJECT: CARLO GAMBINO
AR
: =
ReRomealrtel to Bureau, 9/21/78. : 2f

_ i Enclosed for the Bureau are six coples of
LHM which is self explanatory.

'y

For the information of Rome, CARLO GAMBINO died
a natural death after being 111 for several years.
GAMBINO suffered from a weak heart.

No further action being take in this matter.

ALL RFGTEATTION CONT PN

HEE: - ECUASRIED

WELole ™ Blsmmmte

\ (A

7/
(;71 Bureau (Enc., 6)

1 - Legat Rome
1l - New York b7c

Transmitted Per
(Number) {Time)
GPO : 1077 O - 238-309
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Memorandum

o 1 M Belmont e 3/23/82 g
L - Trotlet e
b ‘_ -

Tele. ROO® cmvrice

Cmow i A mansGae o T —

- o . JUAJJ T gand]'-—-—-:‘:‘-‘
suspect: mmagmmmo R s

., . - ANTI-RACKETEERING

T e
“Carlo Gambino is one of theleading hoodlums in the New York
area who, according to information previously received, is considered as being
a member of the so-called "commission.” We have Gambino actively under
investigation in the New York area.

SAC Grapp of the Miami Office called and advised that information
een developed indicating antip 15 in the Miami area now. He is staying at
Golden Gate Hotel in Dade County, Florida. Thighotelis located at 19400
_Collins Avenue in Dade County T

had

Erpreid

L
. N ( 2
In view of the unusual potential involved“microphone coverage of e
I Gambino, together with the fact that Grapp states this can be accomplished with
maximum security, SAC Grapp was authorized to make this installation.

Grapp was Instr , jnsure t
Bureau's interest is secured ~
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:‘ ) FBI :
!
. . L . Date: 2/26/62 |
o e ;'; ”ﬁ e T T P |
Trcmsmll the followinq m ; : — |
' DERTAE ER N - (Type in plain text ot code) _:
W 4 : -
’ »
Via AI;\T _  e . : , 1!
. % # :,,.. . :-"‘ o :_;gt‘u . ... {Priorisy or Method of Mailing) |

" TO. DIRECTOR, FBI (92-2811) . JUNE
PROM: . ‘_SAC, NEW YORK (92-557)
SUBJECT: CARLO GAMBINO aka
Yy AR
’ (00: NEW YORK)
""'.é

Subject, who 1is reportedly a member of the "Commisuion ,
maintalns a residence at 34 Club Drive, Massapequa, L.I.

.

Subject and hils wife are currently vacationing at
the Golden Jate Hotel, 19400 Collins Ave,, Mlami Beach, Fla.

Full security will be maintalned.

AL REETTATTY ""'”f":f] (D
BEoE S . v i
s‘t ol G ; r_J

DATE /%Z/f/ g)"f..fz?fgz_»f%zc

& v

Ko - 104
Bureau {92-2811)
- New York (92-657) Re
- w7 g2 =280 -0
) ——

Yroac Q«J{a

wt'/
’/

@*‘J 5

Approved: Sent
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. UMM 1L ) AT AR LT
: ¥ Gambins | it a J’Ei’?&l‘rw hoodlum vho has beon nmd‘ |
B E Efu&ly confidential sourcés as a membér and pro‘bably the - 7
chaiman of the underworld “commission,"  Misur coversa

beon established on Gambi
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Date: 3/2/62

Transmit the follow fng im . __ "
. : : (Type in plain text or code)

e R TN L R

¥ r - v -

| {Priority or ;Helhad of Vuiling)
N S
."nmz-:c-ron FBI (92-2811)
‘sac 'NEW YORK (92 657)(1’)
| cmmocmmo aka
‘e AR

¥ (00: NEW YORK)

"_5:‘-....-,

Y Ly
rosner-Thal

F Y TV

@ Bureau (92-2811) (RM)
1 - New York (92-657)
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' OFTIONAL FOM WO, 10 . .
. . . ~

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

. Memorandum

. JUNE
0 D:Lrector, FBI (Bufile 92-2811 ) pare: March 8, 1962

TROM /V;V Ac, Miami (92-232 Sub II)

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION FOR INSTALLATION OF ZERCHRNi@Aiz SR MICROPHONE SURVEILLANCE

. O
Sy RE: Title CARLO GAMBINO, aka

Chara¢ter of Case Anti-Racketeering
Field Office

Symbol Kumber
Type of Surveillarce (‘terdmiendspr Microphone)
| . CUT. 1.';1-":'\
1. Name and address of subject: = *
CARLO GAMBINO

Room #218 Golden Gate Hotel, 19400 Collins Avenue,

ML RIFGRRATION CONTARZD

KESE s BARL3 00ED
5‘7& ’ 1D EATEj -?%/{/_f_,__, BY:._//@/éu

= Bureau
Miam:l. (1 - 66-1266 Sub A)

"‘m-ﬁh )

A




6.

70

10.

Type of case involved:
Anti-Racketeering

Connection or stetus of subject
GAMBINDO 1 ail a

Lk LANNS Awr ats

[
®
0O
o
v

2l
iJ

3
"

ok ey g e

Importance of case and subject:
GAMBINO was present at a meeting of

hoodlums in Apnalaalddiessdioiie.
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